

*Southern California Edison*  
***WSD-001 – Resolution WSD-001 to Establish Procedures for the Wildfire Safety Division's  
Review of 2020 Wildfire Mitigation Plans Pursuant to PUC Sections 8386 and 8386.3***

**DATA REQUEST SET T U R N - S C E - 0 0 1**

**To: TURN**  
**Prepared by: BILL KOTTEAKOS**  
**Job Title: Senior Manager, Compliance**  
**Received Date: 2/20/2020**

**Response Date: 2/25/2020**

---

**Question 003a:**

Re. Routine vegetation management (SCE p. 5-6):

a. Does SCE have a target number of visits per year for trimming any specific tree? If yes, please explain what the target(s) is(are). If there are multiple different targets, please explain why?

**Response to Question 003a:**

No, SCE does not have a target number of visits per year for trimming any specific tree.

All vegetation in SCE's inventory system is inspected annually and trimmed as necessary to ensure compliance to the clearance requirements. If a tree is not expected to hold clearance through the annual cycle, it is visited more frequently, typically one more time.

SCE currently has approximately 1,150,000 trees in inventory, of which approximately 87,000 trees are visited more than once.